

TOWN OF ASHLAND CITY Beer Board October 08, 2024, 6:00 PM Agenda

Mayor: Gerald Greer

Council Members: Tim Adkins, Nicole Binkley, Chris Kerrigan, Michael Smith, Kevin Thompson, Tony Young

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC HEARING

1. Advertisement for Beer Board Meeting

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

2. Beer Board September 10, 2024, Minutes

PUBLIC FORUM

NEW BUSINESS

3. R and R Beer Sale Violation - 1st Offense

ADJOURNMENT

Those with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting, should contact the ADA Coordinator at 615-792-6455, M-F 8:00 AM – 4:00 PM. The town will make reasonable accommodations for those persons.

TOWN OF ASHLAND CITY BEER BOARD MEETING

October 8, 2024, 6 PM at Thrive 55+ Senior Center, 104 Ruth Dr Ashland City, TN 37015. Open to the public.



TOWN OF ASHLAND CITY Beer Board September 10, 2024, 6:00 PM Minutes

CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Greer called the meeting to order at 6:00 PM.

ROLL CALL

Mayor Gerald Greer Vice Mayor Chris Kerrigan Councilman Tim Adkins Councilman Michael Smith Councilman Kevin Thompson Councilman Tony Young

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

A motion was made by Councilman Smith, Seconded by Vice Mayor Kerrigan, to approve the agenda. All approved by voice vote.

PUBLIC HEARING

Attorney Noe stated that we need to reschedule for next month. The owners were not notified.

A motion was made by Councilman Thompson, seconded by Councilman Smith to reschedule the meeting to October 8,2024, the business owner was not notified of the meeting in writing.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. June 28,2024, Minutes

NEW BUSINESS

2. R and R Beer Sale Violation - 1st Offense

ADJOURNMENT

A motion was made by Councilman Thompson, Seconded by Vice Mayor Kerrigan, to adjourn the meeting. All approved by voice vote and the meeting adjourned at 6:02 p.m.

| MAYOR GERALD GREER | CITY RECORDER MARY MOLEPSKE |
|--------------------|-----------------------------|

This letter is to inform you of a violation for the sale of beer. The violation took place on Tuesday August 13, 2024, at 10:12 AM. The location of the violation was at the R & R Market 1605 Highway 12 south. The clerk who was involved was and beer was sold to a confidential informant under the age of 21.

We will have a Beer Board meeting on October 8, 2024, to discuss the violation and your current Beer Permit. The meeting will be held at the Thrive 55+ Center located at 104 Ruth Dr Ashland City, TN 37015 at6 pm.

Thank you

Mary Molepske City Recorder Town of Ashland City 233 Tennessee Waltz Parkway Ashland City, TN 37015 615-792-4211 EXT5221 mmolepske@ashlandcitytn.gov



